
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Friday, October 18th 
Time Activity Space 
11:00-11:45 Check In  Creation Rock Foyer 

11:45-12:00 Welcome & Announcements Creation Rock A 

12:00-12:50 Lunch Creation Rock B 

1:00-3:00  Keynote: Flobots Creation Rock A 

3:00-3:15 Break with Snacks Creation Rock B 

3:15-4:00 BECLN Communications and Website  Creation Rock A 

4:00-5:30 Brain Architecture Game Creation Rock A 

5:30-5:45 Community News Creation Rock A 

6:00-7:00 Dinner Creation Rock B 

7:00-10:00 Stranj Neyburz Band Performance Nomad Taqueria & Beer Garden 

 
 
Saturday, October 19th 
Time Activity Space 
7:30-8:45 Breakfast  

 
Creation Rock B 

8:00-9:30 Self-Care Activities See Below 

 Coloring & Doodling with Dorothy Shapland 
Knitting with Johanna Kugler 

Creation Rock A 

 Yoganidra with Vangi McCoy Fitness Center 

 Hiking with Hanna Nichols & Amy Carr Meet in the Front Lobby at 8:00 

 Biking with Becky Keigan  
Bikes available for check out at Origins front 
desk 

Meet in the Front Lobby at 8:30 

9:30-9:45 Welcome & Announcements Creation Rock A 

9:45-11:00  Regional Meetings Creation Rock A 



11:00-12:00 Pop-Up Convenings Creation Rock A  

12:00-1:00 Lunch Creation Rock B 

1:00-3:00  Keynote: Christine Watkins Creation Rock A 

3:00-4:00 BRAVE Reflection Creation Rock A 

 
Join Civic Network and find documents and information about the Retreat: 
https://www.civicnetwork.io/network/becln-fall-2019-retreat 

 
Find your Regional Connector! 
 
Name Email Region 

Beth Phillips ephillips@claytonearlylearning.org  Denver Metro 

Nicole Ortiz Nicole.Ortiz@colorado.edu Denver Metro 

Barb Wacker bwacker@earlylearningventures.org Northeast 

Pedro Mendez pmendez@denverlibrary.org Front Range 

Nichole Villa nichole.villa@bvsd.org Front Range 

Shelley Smith shelley.smith@eagleschools.net Northwest 

Ame Guillfoil aguilfoil@sjboces.org Southwest 

Nicole Neufeld ehsdirector@eccslv.org South Central/South East 

Sherri Valdez dipperv@gmail.com South Central/South East 

 
Communications and Website Technical Assistance and Support: 
Hanna Nichols, hanna.nichols@gmail.com  
 
 
 


